

01 FC:8021





March 31, 2005

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

PATENTS ONLY

Our File No. 20020051.ORI

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. BOX 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

		Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please <u>record the attached original</u> <u>tents or copy thereof.</u>		
	1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Yu Chen; C. Peter Howard; Michael G. Snow		
	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Medical Graphics Corporation Street Address: 350 Oak Grove Parkway City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55127		
	3. Nat	Execution Date: March 30, 2005 Merger Merger Change of Name Change of Name		
	4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 30, 2005		
		A. Patent Application No.(s):		
		B. Patent No.(s):		
005	JBALINAN	00000015 11095271 \		

TRAFF MARKS IN TREATS COMPETITION IN TECHNOLOGY & NEORMALION IN LIGHTAGE OF A LIGHTAGE OF

PATENT REEL: 016439 FRAME: 0887 Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office March 31, 2005 Page Two

5. Name and address of party of whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

Thomas J. Nikolai, Esq.

NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A.

Street Address: 900 Second Avenue South, #820

City:

Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402-3325

6. Number of applications and patents involved: One

7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

X A check is enclosed.

8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees or refund any overpayment under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 which may be required by this paper to Deposit Account No. 08-1265.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Thomas J. Nikolai Name of Person Signing

Date: March 30, 2005

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5

PATENT **■ REEL: 016439 FRAME: 0888**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, YU CHEN, a citizen of the Peoples Republic of China, residing at 217 Dennison Avenue, Shoreview, MN 55126; C. PETER HOWARD, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 26 Leewood Drive, Humboldt, TN 38342; and MICHAEL G. SNOW, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4770 Centerville Road, #308, White Bear Lake, MN 55127, are the inventors of that certain invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by YU CHEN on ____March__30__, 2005, executed by C. PETER HOWARD on ____March_30__, 2005; and executed by MICHAEL G. SNOW on ____March_30_, 20045 and entitled "Sphenoid Sinus Stent"; and

WHEREAS, MEDICAL GRAPHICS CORPORATION, a Minnesota corporation, and having its principal office located at 350 Oak Grove Parkway, St. Paul, MN 55127, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by said Micromedics, Inc. and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, YU CHEN, C. PETER HOWARD and MICHAEL G. SNOW, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said MEDICAL GRAPHICS CORPORATION the entire right, title, and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the said above identified invention for all countries, in and to the same above identified application for patent, and in and to any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents which may be granted on the above identified application or on the invention therein disclosed.

Signed at this 3i day of Ma_{i} , 2005.

Yu Chen

217 Dennison Avenue Shoreview, MN 55126

STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss COUNTY OF)	
the County aforesaid, personally app	, 2005, before me, a Notary Public for and within leared Yu Chen to me known to be the person described in knowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act
(Seal) RUTH M. KATZ LAN Notary Publistate of Minnes My Commission E January 31, 20	c sota xpires
Signed at this 30 day of _	C. Peter Howard 26 Leewood Drive Humboldt, TN 38343
STATE OF) ss COUNTY OF)	
the County aforesaid, personally app	exiclo, 2005, before me, a Notary Public for and within beared C. PETER HOWARD to me known to be the persons ent, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the
RUTH M. KATZ LANG Notary Public State of Minnesoto My Commission Expli January 31, 2008	nes

2

Signed at this 30 day of Manca , 2005

Michael G. Snow

4770 Centerville Road, #308 White Bear Lake, MN 55127

STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss COUNTY OF)

On this 30 day of 10 a c v , 2005, before me, a Notary Public for and within the County aforesaid, personally appeared MICHAEL G. SNOW to me known to be the persons described in the foregoing Assignment, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same as their free act and deed.

(Seal)

RUTH M. KATZ LANGER

Notary Public

State of Minnesota

My Commission Expires

January 31, 2008

RECORDED: 03/31/2005

Notary Public